

## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

City of Brantford

(District, Region, or City in which premises are situated)

## 366 - 388 Darling Street, Brantford

(Street address and city or town)

This is to certify that the contract for the following (Short description of improvement) **366 – 388 Darling Street Brantford Retaining Wall Constructoin** 

was substantially performed on	Tuesday, December 13, 2022
Date certificate signed	Wednesday, December 14, 2022
Payment Certifier	G. Douglas Vallee Limited
Address	2 Talbot Street North, Simcoe ON, N3Y 3W4
Name of Owner	The Corporation of the City of Brantford
Address for service	58 Dalhousie Street, Brantford, ON N3T 2J2
Name of Contractor	McLean Taylor Construction Limited
Address for service	100 Water Street South, St. Marys, ON N4X 1B1

- A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens (where liens attach to premises)
- B. Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given (where liens do not attach to premises) The Corporation of the City of Brantford, 58 Dalhousie Street, Brantford, ON N3T 2J

11 r

Ben Buchwald, P.Eng., M.Eng. Manager of Structures - Associate **G. DOUGLAS VALLEE LIMITED** Consulting Engineers, Architects & Planners